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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8893 Alisia Honyumptewa        SR Chinle             18:49.7  6:04  t  
    2    2  9088 Makenna Bray              JR Prescott           19:36.9  6:19  t  
    3    3  8910 Woodlyn Smith             SR Coconino           19:45.1  6:22  t  
    4    4  9092 Emily McMahon             JR Prescott           20:26.7  6:35  t  
    5    5  9148 Mignon Ritz               SO Snowflake          20:35.7  6:38  t  
    6    6  9050 Sofia Bryan               SR Page               20:42.5  6:40  t  
    7    7  8934 Jayla McIntosh            JR Ganado             20:47.6  6:42  t  
    8    8  9175 Larissa Yazzie            JR Tuba City          20:53.9  6:44  t  
    9    9  8905 Kaelynn Ashley            JR Coconino           20:55.2  6:44  t  
   10   10  8897 Nevaeh Scott              FR Chinle             21:00.0  6:46  t  
   11   11  9052 Miquedah Taliman          FR Page               21:03.8  6:47  t  
   12   12  8932 Kayla Beck                SO Ganado             21:05.9  6:48  t  
   13   13  9089 Tea Castro                SO Prescott           21:11.2  6:50  t  
   14   14  9094 Michelle Parent           FR Prescott           21:12.6  6:50  t  
   15   15  9051 Nahaniya Fowler           SO Page               21:15.6  6:51  t  
   16   16  8933 Whitney James             FR Ganado             21:26.9  6:55  t  
   17   17  8958 Abigayle Nez              FR Holbrook           21:30.9  6:56  i  
   18   18  8911 Lilia Tassinari           SR Coconino           21:32.2  6:56  t  
   19   19  9049 Mikala Benally            SR Page               21:39.8  6:59  t  
   20   20  8891 Mariah Bahe               FR Chinle             21:43.5  7:00  t  
   21   21  9007 Meg Babcock               SR Mingus Union       21:47.7  7:01  i  
   22   22  9146 Hallie Nichols            FR Snowflake          21:50.5  7:02  t  
   23       9065 Aubrie Mercer             SO Payson             21:50.8  7:02  i  
   24   23  8909 Hope Saxton               JR Coconino           21:57.0  7:04  t  
   25   24  9173 Shaelyn Honahni           SO Tuba City          21:57.9  7:05  t  
   26   25  8870 Anna Maria Zea            SR Bradshaw Mntn      21:59.7  7:05     
   27   26  9198 Quannah Benallie          FR Window Rock        22:00.6  7:06  t  
   28   27  8956 Kiah Demuth               SR Holbrook           22:03.2  7:06     
   29   28  8936 Marissa Smith             FR Ganado             22:03.8  7:07  t  
   30   29  9144 Alyssa Hall               FR Snowflake          22:05.9  7:07  t  
   31   30  8937 Shaunda Yazzie            JR Ganado             22:06.4  7:07  t  
   32   31  9174 Rochelle Jackson          JR Tuba City          22:08.9  7:08  t  
   33   32  9176 Shenelle Zeena            FR Tuba City          22:11.8  7:09  t  
   34   33  9215 Eushawna Nodestine        SR Winslow            22:13.3  7:10     
   35   34  9200 Keyah Jaques              SO Window Rock        22:17.6  7:11  t  
   36   35  9054 Jaddah Whitehair          FR Page               22:22.0  7:12  t  
   37   36  9199 Mikayla Curley            SR Window Rock        22:24.7  7:13  t  
   38   37  9172 Shaila Dugi               SO Tuba City          22:26.7  7:14  t  
   39   38  9212 Tyana Begay               JR Winslow            22:30.2  7:15     
   40   39  8906 Jordan Brockman           SR Coconino           22:34.1  7:16  t  
   41   40  8892 Quintrelle Curley         FR Chinle             22:35.4  7:17  t  
   42   41  9204 Bayle Talkalai            JR Window Rock        22:36.2  7:17  t  
   43   42  9145 Caitlyn King              SO Snowflake          22:38.8  7:18  t  
   44   43  9093 Alyssa Moise              SO Prescott           22:42.2  7:19  t  
   45   44  8908 Soma Freeman              SO Coconino           22:43.5  7:19  t  
   46   45  9171 Ason Begaye               SR Tuba City          22:51.8  7:22  t  
   47   46  8907 Kailani Charlie           SR Coconino           22:55.1  7:23  t  
   48   47  8935 Aleivia Reid              SR Ganado             22:58.8  7:24  t  
   49   48  9143 Hope Bateman              SR Snowflake          22:58.9  7:24  t  
   50   49  9170 Celecia Baca              JR Tuba City          23:02.0  7:25  t  
 
 
 



Page 2 
                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   50  9011 Claire Peterson           FR Mingus Union       23:02.4  7:25     
   52   51  9149 Maggie Shumway            SO Snowflake          23:02.6  7:25  t  
   53   52  9091 Kaliyah Greer-Gipson      JR Prescott           23:04.1  7:26  t  
   54   53  8854 Preslie Cosay             JR Blue Ridge         23:05.2  7:26     
   55   54  9147 Rachel Pitts              FR Snowflake          23:08.5  7:27  t  
   56   55  8961 Ciara Spencer             JR Holbrook           23:12.2  7:29     
   57   56  8853 Telisa Colelay            SR Blue Ridge         23:23.5  7:32     
   58   57  9053 Kodi Tate                 SR Page               23:30.3  7:34  t  
   59   58  9010 Aubrey Peterson           FR Mingus Union       23:39.6  7:37     
   60   59  9048 Nadya Begay               SO Page               23:41.3  7:38  t  
   61   60  9090 Erin Kennedy              SO Prescott           23:42.6  7:38  t  
   62   61  8931 Shada Golden              SR Ganado             23:43.5  7:39  t  
   63   62  8895 Ashlyn Lynch              FR Chinle             23:46.0  7:39  t  
   64   63  9218 Dana Yazzie               SR Winslow            23:58.2  7:43     
   65   64  8957 Cierra Long               SO Holbrook           24:08.4  7:47     
   66   65  8896 Delt'eebaa Nacona         SR Chinle             24:13.6  7:48  t  
   67   66  8851 Addison Brimhall          FR Blue Ridge         24:22.0  7:51     
   68   67  8855 Emily Fogle               FR Blue Ridge         24:23.2  7:51     
   69   68  8960 Ellie Smith               JR Holbrook           24:28.2  7:53     
   70       9066 Lydia Schouten            SO Payson             24:36.5  7:56     
   71   69  9006 Brooklynn Arnold          FR Mingus Union       24:40.2  7:57     
   72   70  8894 Lesina James              FR Chinle             24:47.3  7:59  t  
   73   71  9203 Chyler Singer             JR Window Rock        24:48.5  8:00  t  
   74   72  9214 Cara Harrison             SO Winslow            24:59.3  8:03     
   75   73  9020 Erin Brown                SR Monument Valley    25:02.2  8:04     
   76   74  9217 Autumn Qumawunu           SR Winslow            25:03.8  8:04     
   77   75  9023 Serena Salt               FR Monument Valley    25:05.9  8:05     
   78   76  8857 Mary Szabo                JR Blue Ridge         25:09.2  8:06     
   79   77  8856 Brenna McGrew             JR Blue Ridge         25:09.5  8:06     
   80   78  9201 Kahlea Moore              SO Window Rock        25:10.6  8:07  t  
   81   79  9202 Jaymill Sanders           SR Window Rock        25:15.0  8:08  t  
   82   80  9021 Kylene Isaac              SO Monument Valley    25:36.7  8:15     
   83   81  8962 Dezbah Yazzie             JR Holbrook           25:46.6  8:18     
   84   82  9012 Elia Sanchez              SR Mingus Union       25:59.0  8:22     
   85       9064 Melissa Laspisa           SR Payson             26:05.4  8:24     
   86   83  9024 Yazmine Hubbard           JR Monument Valley    26:12.8  8:27     
   87   84  8865 Emily Alvarez             FR Bradshaw Mntn      26:21.4  8:29     
   88   85  9025 Alyssa Sombrero           FR Monument Valley    26:25.8  8:31     
   89   86  9008 Hannah Normandin          FR Mingus Union       26:34.6  8:34     
   90   87  9009 Estefana Parra            SR Mingus Union       26:47.5  8:38     
   91   88  9216 Mia Quinonez              JR Winslow            26:51.0  8:39     
   92       9134 Jacey Matyas              SR Show Low           26:59.1  8:42     
   93   89  9213 Shanden Joe               SR Winslow            27:18.0  8:48     
   94   90  8852 Skyla Rigg                JR Blue Ridge         27:44.9  8:56     
   95   91  9026 Dayhenoa Yazzie           FR Monument Valley    27:51.4  8:58     
   96   92  8867 Marina Garcia             SO Bradshaw Mntn      27:51.4  8:58     
   97       9133 Emi Ludwig                SO Show Low           28:03.4  9:02     
   98   93  8959 Jordan Platero            SR Holbrook           28:42.7  9:15     
   99       9135 Louise Rydal              SO Show Low           29:02.2  9:21     
  100   94  8866 Jasmyne Garcia            SO Bradshaw Mntn      30:17.9  9:46     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Div III-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       9131 Rayanna Anderson          JR Show Low           31:58.2 10:18     
  102   95  8868 Isabella Marquez          SO Bradshaw Mntn      35:07.7 11:19     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    76  Prescott                    (  21:02.0  1:45:09.6   3:05.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9088 Makenna Bray           JR   19:36.9 
  2      4   9092 Emily McMahon          JR   20:26.7 
  3     13   9089 Tea Castro             SO   21:11.2 
  4     14   9094 Michelle Parent        FR   21:12.6 
  5     43   9093 Alyssa Moise           SO   22:42.2 
  6   ( 52)  9091 Kaliyah Greer-Gipson   JR   23:04.1 
  7   ( 60)  9090 Erin Kennedy           SO   23:42.6 
 
  2.    86  Page                        (  21:24.8  1:47:03.7   1:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   9050 Sofia Bryan            SR   20:42.5 
  2     11   9052 Miquedah Taliman       FR   21:03.8 
  3     15   9051 Nahaniya Fowler        SO   21:15.6 
  4     19   9049 Mikala Benally         SR   21:39.8 
  5     35   9054 Jaddah Whitehair       FR   22:22.0 
  6   ( 57)  9053 Kodi Tate              SR   23:30.3 
  7   ( 59)  9048 Nadya Begay            SO   23:41.3 
 
  3.    92  Coconino                    (  21:20.8  1:46:43.6   2:49.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8910 Woodlyn Smith          SR   19:45.1 
  2      9   8905 Kaelynn Ashley         JR   20:55.2 
  3     18   8911 Lilia Tassinari        SR   21:32.2 
  4     23   8909 Hope Saxton            JR   21:57.0 
  5     39   8906 Jordan Brockman        SR   22:34.1 
  6   ( 44)  8908 Soma Freeman           SO   22:43.5 
  7   ( 46)  8907 Kailani Charlie        SR   22:55.1 
 
  4.    93  Ganado                      (  21:30.2  1:47:30.6   1:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   8934 Jayla McIntosh         JR   20:47.6 
  2     12   8932 Kayla Beck             SO   21:05.9 
  3     16   8933 Whitney James          FR   21:26.9 
  4     28   8936 Marissa Smith          FR   22:03.8 
  5     30   8937 Shaunda Yazzie         JR   22:06.4 
  6   ( 47)  8935 Aleivia Reid           SR   22:58.8 
  7   ( 61)  8931 Shada Golden           SR   23:43.5 
 
  5.   132  Tuba City                   (  21:55.9  1:49:39.2   1:32.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   9175 Larissa Yazzie         JR   20:53.9 
  2     24   9173 Shaelyn Honahni        SO   21:57.9 
  3     31   9174 Rochelle Jackson       JR   22:08.9 
  4     32   9176 Shenelle Zeena         FR   22:11.8 
  5     37   9172 Shaila Dugi            SO   22:26.7 
  6   ( 45)  9171 Ason Begaye            SR   22:51.8 
  7   ( 49)  9170 Celecia Baca           JR   23:02.0 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   133  Chinle                      (  21:35.0  1:47:54.6   4:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8893 Alisia Honyumptewa     SR   18:49.7 
  2     10   8897 Nevaeh Scott           FR   21:00.0 
  3     20   8891 Mariah Bahe            FR   21:43.5 
  4     40   8892 Quintrelle Curley      FR   22:35.4 
  5     62   8895 Ashlyn Lynch           FR   23:46.0 
  6   ( 65)  8896 Delt'eebaa Nacona      SR   24:13.6 
  7   ( 70)  8894 Lesina James           FR   24:47.3 
 
  7.   146  Snowflake                   (  22:02.0  1:50:09.8   2:23.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   9148 Mignon Ritz            SO   20:35.7 
  2     22   9146 Hallie Nichols         FR   21:50.5 
  3     29   9144 Alyssa Hall            FR   22:05.9 
  4     42   9145 Caitlyn King           SO   22:38.8 
  5     48   9143 Hope Bateman           SR   22:58.9 
  6   ( 51)  9149 Maggie Shumway         SO   23:02.6 
  7   ( 54)  9147 Rachel Pitts           FR   23:08.5 
 
  8.   208  Window Rock                 (  22:49.6  1:54:07.6   2:47.9) 
========================================== 
  1     26   9198 Quannah Benallie       FR   22:00.6 
  2     34   9200 Keyah Jaques           SO   22:17.6 
  3     36   9199 Mikayla Curley         SR   22:24.7 
  4     41   9204 Bayle Talkalai         JR   22:36.2 
  5     71   9203 Chyler Singer          JR   24:48.5 
  6   ( 78)  9201 Kahlea Moore           SO   25:10.6 
  7   ( 79)  9202 Jaymill Sanders        SR   25:15.0 
 
  9.   231  Holbrook                    (  23:04.6  1:55:22.9   2:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1     17   8958 Abigayle Nez           FR   21:30.9 
  2     27   8956 Kiah Demuth            SR   22:03.2 
  3     55   8961 Ciara Spencer          JR   23:12.2 
  4     64   8957 Cierra Long            SO   24:08.4 
  5     68   8960 Ellie Smith            JR   24:28.2 
  6   ( 81)  8962 Dezbah Yazzie          JR   25:46.6 
  7   ( 93)  8959 Jordan Platero         SR   28:42.7 
 
 10.   280  Mingus Union                (  23:49.8  1:59:08.9   4:11.3) 
========================================== 
  1     21   9007 Meg Babcock            SR   21:47.7 
  2     50   9011 Claire Peterson        FR   23:02.4 
  3     58   9010 Aubrey Peterson        FR   23:39.6 
  4     69   9006 Brooklynn Arnold       FR   24:40.2 
  5     82   9012 Elia Sanchez           SR   25:59.0 
  6   ( 86)  9008 Hannah Normandin       FR   26:34.6 
  7   ( 87)  9009 Estefana Parra         SR   26:47.5 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   280  Winslow                     (  23:45.0  1:58:44.8   2:50.5) 
========================================== 
  1     33   9215 Eushawna Nodestine     SR   22:13.3 
  2     38   9212 Tyana Begay            JR   22:30.2 
  3     63   9218 Dana Yazzie            SR   23:58.2 
  4     72   9214 Cara Harrison          SO   24:59.3 
  5     74   9217 Autumn Qumawunu        SR   25:03.8 
  6   ( 88)  9216 Mia Quinonez           JR   26:51.0 
  7   ( 89)  9213 Shanden Joe            SR   27:18.0 
 
 12.   318  Blue Ridge                  (  24:04.7  2:00:23.1   2:04.0) 
========================================== 
  1     53   8854 Preslie Cosay          JR   23:05.2 
  2     56   8853 Telisa Colelay         SR   23:23.5 
  3     66   8851 Addison Brimhall       FR   24:22.0 
  4     67   8855 Emily Fogle            FR   24:23.2 
  5     76   8857 Mary Szabo             JR   25:09.2 
  6   ( 77)  8856 Brenna McGrew          JR   25:09.5 
  7   ( 90)  8852 Skyla Rigg             JR   27:44.9 
 
 13.   390  Bradshaw Mountain           (  28:19.7  2:21:38.1  13:08.0) 
========================================== 
  1     25   8870 Anna Maria Zea         SR   21:59.7 
  2     84   8865 Emily Alvarez          FR   26:21.4 
  3     92   8867 Marina Garcia          SO   27:51.4 
  4     94   8866 Jasmyne Garcia         SO   30:17.9 
  5     95   8868 Isabella Marquez       SO   35:07.7 
 
 14.   396  Monument Valley             (  25:40.7  2:08:23.4   1:23.6) 
========================================== 
  1     73   9020 Erin Brown             SR   25:02.2 
  2     75   9023 Serena Salt            FR   25:05.9 
  3     80   9021 Kylene Isaac           SO   25:36.7 
  4     83   9024 Yazmine Hubbard        JR   26:12.8 
  5     85   9025 Alyssa Sombrero        FR   26:25.8 
  6   ( 91)  9026 Dayhenoa Yazzie        FR   27:51.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Payson                      
          9065 Aubrie Mercer SO,  9066 Lydia Schouten SO,  9064 Melissa Laspisa SR 
 
Show Low                    
          9134 Jacey Matyas SR,  9133 Emi Ludwig SO,  9135 Louise Rydal SO,  9131 Rayanna 
Anderson JR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9058 Bowen Martin              SR Page               16:12.0  5:13  t  
    2    2  9055 Morgan Fowler             SR Page               16:14.2  5:14  t  
    3    3  9056 Lance Harris              FR Page               16:43.4  5:23  t  
    4    4  8899 Isaiah Honyumptewa        SR Chinle             16:44.8  5:24  t  
    5    5  9057 Trent Holiday             SO Page               16:56.9  5:28  t  
    6    6  9061 Kaipo Uejo                SR Page               16:57.4  5:28  t  
    7    7  9095 Alec Almendarez           JR Prescott           16:59.2  5:29  t  
    8    8  9059 Rex Martin                SO Page               17:06.0  5:31  t  
    9    9  9060 Skyler Sandoval           JR Page               17:10.0  5:32  t  
   10   10  9178 Demetrius Daw             JR Tuba City          17:10.0  5:32  t  
   11   11  9182 Aaron Simien              SR Tuba City          17:13.6  5:33  t  
   12   12  9142 Beau Williams             JR Show Low           17:19.2  5:35  i  
   13   13  9219 Nolan Begaye              JR Winslow            17:20.2  5:35  t  
   14   14  9179 Johnson Farrell           SR Tuba City          17:21.0  5:36  t  
   15   15  9098 Lisandro McCarter         FR Prescott           17:28.2  5:38  t  
   16   16  9183 Isaac Simien              SR Tuba City          17:40.1  5:42  t  
   17   17  9221 Noral Cooper              SO Winslow            17:43.2  5:43  t  
   18   18  9100 Fernando Rodriguez        SR Prescott           17:44.1  5:43  t  
   19   19  9099 Jack Northrup             SR Prescott           17:48.0  5:44  t  
   20   20  8918 Taylor Taliman            SR Coconino           17:49.9  5:45  t  
   21   21  9224 Bryant Navasie            JR Winslow            17:50.1  5:45  t  
   22   22  9152 Kaden Clark               SO Snowflake          17:50.7  5:45  t  
   23   23  9029 Autry Laughter            JR Monument Valley    17:55.3  5:47  t  
   24   24  9208 Josh Lafontaine           SR Window Rock        18:03.0  5:49  i  
   25   25  8864 Caden Brimhall            SO Blue Ridge         18:08.1  5:51  i  
   26   26  8876 Josiah Roese              SO Bradshaw Mntn      18:08.1  5:51     
   27   27  9101 Zackary Zertuche          SR Prescott           18:10.4  5:51  t  
   28   28  9068 Jacob Fitzhugh            JR Payson             18:10.8  5:52     
   29   29  9222 Luke Edgewater            SR Winslow            18:11.0  5:52  t  
   30   30  8969 Diyanii Yazzie            SR Holbrook           18:14.1  5:53     
   31   31  8943 Marquez Smith             SO Ganado             18:14.1  5:53     
   32   32  9220 Chad Belone               JR Winslow            18:15.1  5:53  t  
   33   33  8900 Tristan James             FR Chinle             18:22.2  5:55  t  
   34   34  9019 Jehiah Rogers             SO Mingus Union       18:22.7  5:55     
   35   35  9225 Payton Nicholas           FR Winslow            18:23.4  5:56  t  
   36   36  8903 Wyatt Ute                 SR Chinle             18:24.1  5:56  t  
   37   37  9096 Angel Flores Calderon     SR Prescott           18:30.6  5:58  t  
   38   38  8901 Caleb Holiday             SO Chinle             18:31.1  5:58  t  
   39   39  8914 Sean Malone               SR Coconino           18:31.2  5:58  t  
   40   40  8902 Jarrell Singer            SR Chinle             18:31.5  5:58  t  
   41   41  9031 Cayden Smith              FR Monument Valley    18:31.7  5:58  t  
   42   42  9156 Ryan Kay                  JR Snowflake          18:32.1  5:58  t  
   43   43  9027 Matthew Cly               SR Monument Valley    18:35.6  6:00  t  
   44   44  8898 Cael Denetdeel            SO Chinle             18:37.4  6:00  t  
   45   45  9155 Keaton Flake              SR Snowflake          18:40.8  6:01  t  
   46   46  8862 Cecoda Clodfelter         JR Blue Ridge         18:41.5  6:01     
   47   47  8942 Burlander Kee             SO Ganado             18:43.5  6:02     
   48   48  8912 Mitchell Jacobson         FR Coconino           18:44.3  6:02  t  
   49   49  8904 Stran Yazzie              SO Chinle             18:44.3  6:02  t  
   50   50  9139 Mason Hall                FR Show Low           18:45.1  6:03     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  9150 Russell Baker             SR Snowflake          18:45.7  6:03  t  
   52   52  9097 Samuel Mackin             SO Prescott           18:47.9  6:04  t  
   53   53  9207 Trey Duncan               SR Window Rock        18:49.2  6:04     
   54   54  9154 Noah Fish                 SO Snowflake          18:49.5  6:04  t  
   55   55  9030 Colwyn Nelson             SO Monument Valley    18:51.0  6:04  t  
   56   56  9138 Reichen Cooke             JR Show Low           18:51.6  6:05     
   57   57  9180 Kaden Granger             SR Tuba City          18:53.0  6:05  t  
   58   58  9013 Riley Bliss               SO Mingus Union       18:54.1  6:05     
   59   59  8859 Alexander Atkinson        FR Blue Ridge         18:57.9  6:07     
   60   60  8872 Daniel Hale               JR Bradshaw Mntn      19:01.1  6:08     
   61   61  9151 Scott Bloomfield          SR Snowflake          19:04.2  6:09  t  
   62   62  9016 Izayis Hale               SR Mingus Union       19:04.2  6:09     
   63   63  8913 Cameron Toothaker-Lopez   SO Coconino           19:05.0  6:09  t  
   64   64  9181 Alisseo Honanhi           FR Tuba City          19:05.1  6:09  t  
   65   65  8966 Hayden Mike               SR Holbrook           19:06.1  6:09     
   66   66  8941 Keanu James               SR Ganado             19:06.2  6:09     
   67   67  9153 Heber Espinosa            SO Snowflake          19:06.4  6:09  t  
   68   68  8860 Kylan Atkinson            JR Blue Ridge         19:11.2  6:11     
   69   69  9033 Isaiah Whitehorse         JR Monument Valley    19:16.3  6:13  t  
   70   70  9177 Daven Billy               SO Tuba City          19:17.5  6:13  t  
   71   71  9028 Ryles Holiday             JR Monument Valley    19:19.8  6:14  t  
   72   72  9141 Jeffrey Redmond           SO Show Low           19:21.2  6:14     
   73   73  9017 Nick Lodico               SR Mingus Union       19:22.3  6:15     
   74   74  8938 Miles Beck                FR Ganado             19:25.9  6:16     
   75   75  9211 Shawndre Watchman         SO Window Rock        19:27.5  6:16     
   76   76  9210 Jason Nelson              SR Window Rock        19:29.4  6:17     
   77   77  9015 Henry Durnez              SO Mingus Union       19:31.0  6:17     
   78   78  8917 Adin Scott                FR Coconino           19:32.0  6:18  t  
   79   79  9032 William Wayne             JR Monument Valley    19:32.2  6:18  t  
   80   80  9137 Canyon Cooke              SR Show Low           19:32.3  6:18     
   81   81  9136 Zach Bates                SO Show Low           19:39.2  6:20     
   82   82  9140 Dahltyn Perkins           JR Show Low           19:42.7  6:21     
   83   83  9206 Leander Charley           SO Window Rock        19:48.5  6:23     
   84   84  9014 Taylor Capite             JR Mingus Union       19:52.8  6:24     
   85   85  8964 Jonathan Black            FR Holbrook           19:52.9  6:24     
   86   86  8858 Allen Aday                FR Blue Ridge         19:59.1  6:26     
   87   87  9223 Tristan Long              JR Winslow            20:09.9  6:30  t  
   88   88  8861 Braden Brimhall           FR Blue Ridge         20:15.9  6:32     
   89   89  9018 Reteif Tapija             FR Mingus Union       20:17.0  6:32     
   90   90  8915 Matthew Reber             FR Coconino           20:19.1  6:33  t  
   91   91  8916 Elijah Schmadel           SR Coconino           20:26.4  6:35  t  
   92   92  8939 Anton Jackson             SR Ganado             20:42.9  6:41     
   93   93  8965 Damian Clark              SO Holbrook           20:59.5  6:46     
   94   94  8875 Lauton Pitterle           JR Bradshaw Mntn      21:02.1  6:47     
   95   95  8877 Nathan Tannehill          FR Bradshaw Mntn      21:11.0  6:50     
   96   96  9209 Derian Long               JR Window Rock        21:12.3  6:50     
   97   97  8967 Kaleb Smith               SO Holbrook           21:16.6  6:51     
   98   98  8940 Jamal James               FR Ganado             21:21.7  6:53     
   99   99  8944 Koby Begay                FR Ganado             21:22.6  6:53     
  100  100  9205 Hunter Arviso             FR Window Rock        21:29.4  6:55     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Div III-Section IV 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101  101  9071 Christopher Menghini      FR Payson             21:32.1  6:56     
  102  102  9072 Peter Menghini            SR Payson             21:51.0  7:02     
  103  103  8963 Nicholas Begay            FR Holbrook           21:57.3  7:04     
  104  104  8873 Santino Leto              JR Bradshaw Mntn      21:57.4  7:04     
  105  105  8871 Emiliano Gonzalez         FR Bradshaw Mntn      21:59.6  7:05     
  106  106  8863 Elijah Woolridge          FR Blue Ridge         22:23.0  7:13     
  107  107  9070 Jordan Harger             JR Payson             22:54.8  7:23     
  108  108  9067 Justin Keegan             JR Payson             23:13.7  7:29     
  109  109  8968 Camryn Smith              FR Holbrook           23:13.8  7:29     
  110  110  9069 Bridger Harger            SO Payson             23:26.7  7:33     
  111  111  9073 David Pasquini            SR Payson             23:28.3  7:34     
  112  112  8874 Jay Martin                FR Bradshaw Mntn      23:33.0  7:35     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Page                        (  16:36.8  1:23:03.9   0:45.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9058 Bowen Martin           SR   16:12.0 
  2      2   9055 Morgan Fowler          SR   16:14.2 
  3      3   9056 Lance Harris           FR   16:43.4 
  4      5   9057 Trent Holiday          SO   16:56.9 
  5      6   9061 Kaipo Uejo             SR   16:57.4 
  6   (  8)  9059 Rex Martin             SO   17:06.0 
  7   (  9)  9060 Skyler Sandoval        JR   17:10.0 
 
  2.    86  Prescott                    (  17:38.0  1:28:09.9   1:11.2) 
========================================== 
  1      7   9095 Alec Almendarez        JR   16:59.2 
  2     15   9098 Lisandro McCarter      FR   17:28.2 
  3     18   9100 Fernando Rodriguez     SR   17:44.1 
  4     19   9099 Jack Northrup          SR   17:48.0 
  5     27   9101 Zackary Zertuche       SR   18:10.4 
  6   ( 37)  9096 Angel Flores Calderon  SR   18:30.6 
  7   ( 52)  9097 Samuel Mackin          SO   18:47.9 
 
  3.   108  Tuba City                   (  17:39.6  1:28:17.7   1:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   9178 Demetrius Daw          JR   17:10.0 
  2     11   9182 Aaron Simien           SR   17:13.6 
  3     14   9179 Johnson Farrell        SR   17:21.0 
  4     16   9183 Isaac Simien           SR   17:40.1 
  5     57   9180 Kaden Granger          SR   18:53.0 
  6   ( 64)  9181 Alisseo Honanhi        FR   19:05.1 
  7   ( 70)  9177 Daven Billy            SO   19:17.5 
 
  4.   112  Winslow                     (  17:52.0  1:29:19.6   0:54.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   9219 Nolan Begaye           JR   17:20.2 
  2     17   9221 Noral Cooper           SO   17:43.2 
  3     21   9224 Bryant Navasie         JR   17:50.1 
  4     29   9222 Luke Edgewater         SR   18:11.0 
  5     32   9220 Chad Belone            JR   18:15.1 
  6   ( 35)  9225 Payton Nicholas        FR   18:23.4 
  7   ( 87)  9223 Tristan Long           JR   20:09.9 
 
  5.   151  Chinle                      (  18:06.8  1:30:33.7   1:46.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8899 Isaiah Honyumptewa     SR   16:44.8 
  2     33   8900 Tristan James          FR   18:22.2 
  3     36   8903 Wyatt Ute              SR   18:24.1 
  4     38   8901 Caleb Holiday          SO   18:31.1 
  5     40   8902 Jarrell Singer         SR   18:31.5 
  6   ( 44)  8898 Cael Denetdeel         SO   18:37.4 
  7   ( 49)  8904 Stran Yazzie           SO   18:44.3 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   214  Snowflake                   (  18:31.8  1:32:38.8   0:58.8) 
========================================== 
  1     22   9152 Kaden Clark            SO   17:50.7 
  2     42   9156 Ryan Kay               JR   18:32.1 
  3     45   9155 Keaton Flake           SR   18:40.8 
  4     51   9150 Russell Baker          SR   18:45.7 
  5     54   9154 Noah Fish              SO   18:49.5 
  6   ( 61)  9151 Scott Bloomfield       SR   19:04.2 
  7   ( 67)  9153 Heber Espinosa         SO   19:06.4 
 
  7.   231  Monument Valley             (  18:38.0  1:33:09.9   1:21.0) 
========================================== 
  1     23   9029 Autry Laughter         JR   17:55.3 
  2     41   9031 Cayden Smith           FR   18:31.7 
  3     43   9027 Matthew Cly            SR   18:35.6 
  4     55   9030 Colwyn Nelson          SO   18:51.0 
  5     69   9033 Isaiah Whitehorse      JR   19:16.3 
  6   ( 71)  9028 Ryles Holiday          JR   19:19.8 
  7   ( 79)  9032 William Wayne          JR   19:32.2 
 
  8.   248  Coconino                    (  18:44.5  1:33:42.4   1:42.1) 
========================================== 
  1     20   8918 Taylor Taliman         SR   17:49.9 
  2     39   8914 Sean Malone            SR   18:31.2 
  3     48   8912 Mitchell Jacobson      FR   18:44.3 
  4     63   8913 Cameron Toothaker-Lopez SO   19:05.0 
  5     78   8917 Adin Scott             FR   19:32.0 
  6   ( 90)  8915 Matthew Reber          FR   20:19.1 
  7   ( 91)  8916 Elijah Schmadel        SR   20:26.4 
 
  9.   270  Show Low                    (  18:45.9  1:33:49.4   2:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1     12   9142 Beau Williams          JR   17:19.2 
  2     50   9139 Mason Hall             FR   18:45.1 
  3     56   9138 Reichen Cooke          JR   18:51.6 
  4     72   9141 Jeffrey Redmond        SO   19:21.2 
  5     80   9137 Canyon Cooke           SR   19:32.3 
  6   ( 81)  9136 Zach Bates             SO   19:39.2 
  7   ( 82)  9140 Dahltyn Perkins        JR   19:42.7 
 
 10.   284  Blue Ridge                  (  18:59.6  1:34:57.8   1:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1     25   8864 Caden Brimhall         SO   18:08.1 
  2     46   8862 Cecoda Clodfelter      JR   18:41.5 
  3     59   8859 Alexander Atkinson     FR   18:57.9 
  4     68   8860 Kylan Atkinson         JR   19:11.2 
  5     86   8858 Allen Aday             FR   19:59.1 
  6   ( 88)  8861 Braden Brimhall        FR   20:15.9 
  7   (106)  8863 Elijah Woolridge       FR   22:23.0 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   304  Mingus Union                (  19:02.9  1:35:14.3   1:08.3) 
========================================== 
  1     34   9019 Jehiah Rogers          SO   18:22.7 
  2     58   9013 Riley Bliss            SO   18:54.1 
  3     62   9016 Izayis Hale            SR   19:04.2 
  4     73   9017 Nick Lodico            SR   19:22.3 
  5     77   9015 Henry Durnez           SO   19:31.0 
  6   ( 84)  9014 Taylor Capite          JR   19:52.8 
  7   ( 89)  9018 Reteif Tapija          FR   20:17.0 
 
 12.   310  Ganado                      (  19:14.6  1:36:12.6   2:28.8) 
========================================== 
  1     31   8943 Marquez Smith          SO   18:14.1 
  2     47   8942 Burlander Kee          SO   18:43.5 
  3     66   8941 Keanu James            SR   19:06.2 
  4     74   8938 Miles Beck             FR   19:25.9 
  5     92   8939 Anton Jackson          SR   20:42.9 
  6   ( 98)  8940 Jamal James            FR   21:21.7 
  7   ( 99)  8944 Koby Begay             FR   21:22.6 
 
 13.   311  Window Rock                 (  19:07.6  1:35:37.6   1:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1     24   9208 Josh Lafontaine        SR   18:03.0 
  2     53   9207 Trey Duncan            SR   18:49.2 
  3     75   9211 Shawndre Watchman      SO   19:27.5 
  4     76   9210 Jason Nelson           SR   19:29.4 
  5     83   9206 Leander Charley        SO   19:48.5 
  6   ( 96)  9209 Derian Long            JR   21:12.3 
  7   (100)  9205 Hunter Arviso          FR   21:29.4 
 
 14.   370  Holbrook                    (  19:53.9  1:39:29.2   3:02.5) 
========================================== 
  1     30   8969 Diyanii Yazzie         SR   18:14.1 
  2     65   8966 Hayden Mike            SR   19:06.1 
  3     85   8964 Jonathan Black         FR   19:52.9 
  4     93   8965 Damian Clark           SO   20:59.5 
  5     97   8967 Kaleb Smith            SO   21:16.6 
  6   (103)  8963 Nicholas Begay         FR   21:57.3 
  7   (109)  8968 Camryn Smith           FR   23:13.8 
 
 15.   379  Bradshaw Mountain           (  20:16.0  1:41:19.7   3:49.3) 
========================================== 
  1     26   8876 Josiah Roese           SO   18:08.1 
  2     60   8872 Daniel Hale            JR   19:01.1 
  3     94   8875 Lauton Pitterle        JR   21:02.1 
  4     95   8877 Nathan Tannehill       FR   21:11.0 
  5    104   8873 Santino Leto           JR   21:57.4 
  6   (105)  8871 Emiliano Gonzalez      FR   21:59.6 
  7   (112)  8874 Jay Martin             FR   23:33.0 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   446  Payson                      (  21:32.5  1:47:42.4   5:02.9) 
========================================== 
  1     28   9068 Jacob Fitzhugh         JR   18:10.8 
  2    101   9071 Christopher Menghini   FR   21:32.1 
  3    102   9072 Peter Menghini         SR   21:51.0 
  4    107   9070 Jordan Harger          JR   22:54.8 
  5    108   9067 Justin Keegan          JR   23:13.7 
  6   (110)  9069 Bridger Harger         SO   23:26.7 
  7   (111)  9073 David Pasquini         SR   23:28.3 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9162 Aliandrea Upshaw          JR St Michael         18:34.5  5:59  t  
    2    2  9078 Precious Robinson         SR Pinon              19:11.0  6:11  i  
    3    3  8972 Jaeda Honani              SR Hopi               20:35.0  6:38  t  
    4    4  9186 Nizhoni James             JR Valley (Sanders)   20:44.2  6:41  i  
    5    5  9157 Chiara Holgate            SO St Michael         21:11.3  6:50  t  
    6    6  8974 Latifah Huma              SR Hopi               21:48.0  7:01  t  
    7    7  8992 Liyah Begay               SR Many Farms         22:00.9  7:06  t  
    8    8  9160 Lynelle Slim              SO St Michael         22:03.0  7:06  t  
    9    9  9159 Auri Quintana             SO St Michael         22:10.1  7:09  t  
   10   10  8993 Latifah Curley            FR Many Farms         22:21.5  7:12  t  
   11   11  8831 Naomi Rustin              JR Alchesay           22:37.7  7:17  t  
   12   12  9158 Ashley Phillips           SO St Michael         22:40.8  7:18  t  
   13   13  9040 Abby Sperl                FR Northland Prep     22:41.2  7:19  t  
   14   14  8830 Maria Riley               JR Alchesay           22:49.8  7:21  t  
   15   15  8829 Tristin Reidhead          FR Alchesay           22:54.9  7:23  t  
   16   16  8827 Laural Cosay              SO Alchesay           22:59.4  7:24  t  
   17   17  9034 Kate Bailey               SR Northland Prep     23:00.1  7:25  t  
   18   18  8971 Veronica Casuse           SR Hopi               23:03.9  7:26  t  
   19   19  9190 Valiyah Yazzie            SR Valley (Sanders)   23:06.9  7:27  i  
   20   20  9187 Janell Lewis              SO Valley (Sanders)   23:11.3  7:28  i  
   21   21  9035 Mo Cooney                 FR Northland Prep     23:17.4  7:30  t  
   22   22  8995 Destiny Deswood           JR Many Farms         23:18.9  7:31  t  
   23   23  8970 Leiah Andrews             SR Hopi               23:24.0  7:32  t  
   24       8984 Kaylie Gardner            SR Joseph City        23:26.8  7:33  i  
   25   24  9038 Maya Guthrie              SR Northland Prep     23:26.9  7:33  t  
   26   25  8973 Lauryn Honwynewa          SR Hopi               23:38.6  7:37  t  
   27       9115 Swantayla Poola           FR Rock Point         23:49.9  7:41     
   28       8945 Lacy Calamity             SO Greyhills          23:59.5  7:44     
   29       9125 Cheyenne Javey            JR Sedona Red Rock    24:00.1  7:44     
   30   26  8997 Audrey James              JR Many Farms         24:02.0  7:45  t  
   31   27  9036 Claire Gibson             JR Northland Prep     24:06.2  7:46  t  
   32   28  9079 Deanna Teller             JR Pinon              24:28.8  7:53     
   33       9103 Makota Benally            JR Red Mesa           24:39.6  7:57     
   34   29  8826 Shalicia Colelay          SR Alchesay           24:41.6  7:57  t  
   35   30  8994 Ashley Deswood            JR Many Farms         24:47.3  7:59  t  
   36   31  9039 Dena Pappas               FR Northland Prep     24:50.4  8:00  t  
   37   32  8976 Elysse Fredericks         JR Hopi               25:05.0  8:05  t  
   38   33  9077 Jessica Klah              JR Pinon              25:10.3  8:07     
   39       8985 Katrina Heaton            SO Joseph City        25:17.2  8:09     
   40       9113 Rineisha Bahe             FR Rock Point         25:25.7  8:12     
   41   34  9184 Cybil Coan                JR Valley (Sanders)   25:28.9  8:13     
   42       9114 Lara Begay                SR Rock Point         25:35.4  8:15     
   43   35  9161 Amaya Stuefen             SR St Michael         25:42.2  8:17  t  
   44   36  8998 Thalia Johnson            SO Many Farms         25:52.6  8:20  t  
   45       8987 Kimberlin Johnstun        JR Joseph City        26:14.9  8:27     
   46   37  8832 Jada Sanchez              SR Alchesay           26:20.5  8:29  t  
   47   38  8975 Fredreen Billoa           FR Hopi               26:20.6  8:29  t  
   48   39  9189 Taliya Toddy              FR Valley (Sanders)   26:27.8  8:32     
   49   40  9188 Shontal Gibson            SO Valley (Sanders)   26:38.4  8:35     
   50   41  9185 Denise Golden             SR Valley (Sanders)   26:56.9  8:41     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Div IV-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       9117 Taitlyn Woody                Rock Point         27:13.5  8:46     
   52   42  9080 Daydrion Yazzie           FR Pinon              27:26.4  8:50     
   53   43  9076 Jozaanah Coochyumptewa    FR Pinon              27:36.4  8:54     
   54       9104 Corianajean Lane          JR Red Mesa           27:41.2  8:55     
   55       8840 Camilla Hess-Neustadt     JR BASIS Flagstaff    27:42.3  8:56     
   56   44  9074 Kamryn Begay              SR Pinon              28:42.5  9:15     
   57       9102 Stacy Martinez            SO Red Mesa           28:54.4  9:19     
   58       8842 Megan Smith               JR BASIS Flagstaff    28:56.5  9:19     
   59       8883 Daphne Sanchez            FR Camp Verde         30:35.9  9:51     
   60       8948 Kristal Puente            SO Greyhills          31:56.0 10:17     
   61       8947 Alexis Holgate            SO Greyhills          32:02.9 10:19     
   62   45  9037 Audrey Gillenwater        FR Northland Prep     33:16.1 10:43  t  
   63       8946 Shanielle Dodson          SR Greyhills          35:02.6 11:17     
   64       8880 Bennett Holm              JR Camp Verde         35:36.0 11:28     
   65       8841 Naomi Kelly               FR BASIS Flagstaff    35:38.7 11:29     
   66       8843 Taylor Suda               FR BASIS Flagstaff    36:29.9 11:45     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    35  St Michael Indian           (  21:20.0  1:46:39.7   4:06.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9162 Aliandrea Upshaw       JR   18:34.5 
  2      5   9157 Chiara Holgate         SO   21:11.3 
  3      8   9160 Lynelle Slim           SO   22:03.0 
  4      9   9159 Auri Quintana          SO   22:10.1 
  5     12   9158 Ashley Phillips        SO   22:40.8 
  6   ( 35)  9161 Amaya Stuefen          SR   25:42.2 
 
  2.    75  Hopi                        (  22:29.9  1:52:29.5   3:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8972 Jaeda Honani           SR   20:35.0 
  2      6   8974 Latifah Huma           SR   21:48.0 
  3     18   8971 Veronica Casuse        SR   23:03.9 
  4     23   8970 Leiah Andrews          SR   23:24.0 
  5     25   8973 Lauryn Honwynewa       SR   23:38.6 
  6   ( 32)  8976 Elysse Fredericks      JR   25:05.0 
  7   ( 38)  8975 Fredreen Billoa        FR   26:20.6 
 
  3.    85  Alchesay                    (  23:12.7  1:56:03.4   2:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1     11   8831 Naomi Rustin           JR   22:37.7 
  2     14   8830 Maria Riley            JR   22:49.8 
  3     15   8829 Tristin Reidhead       FR   22:54.9 
  4     16   8827 Laural Cosay           SO   22:59.4 
  5     29   8826 Shalicia Colelay       SR   24:41.6 
  6   ( 37)  8832 Jada Sanchez           SR   26:20.5 
 
  4.    95  Many Farms                  (  23:18.2  1:56:30.6   2:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      7   8992 Liyah Begay            SR   22:00.9 
  2     10   8993 Latifah Curley         FR   22:21.5 
  3     22   8995 Destiny Deswood        JR   23:18.9 
  4     26   8997 Audrey James           JR   24:02.0 
  5     30   8994 Ashley Deswood         JR   24:47.3 
  6   ( 36)  8998 Thalia Johnson         SO   25:52.6 
 
  5.   102  Northland Preparatory       (  23:18.4  1:56:31.8   1:25.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   9040 Abby Sperl             FR   22:41.2 
  2     17   9034 Kate Bailey            SR   23:00.1 
  3     21   9035 Mo Cooney              FR   23:17.4 
  4     24   9038 Maya Guthrie           SR   23:26.9 
  5     27   9036 Claire Gibson          JR   24:06.2 
  6   ( 31)  9039 Dena Pappas            FR   24:50.4 
  7   ( 45)  9037 Audrey Gillenwater     FR   33:16.1 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 11/02/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   116  Valley (Sanders)            (  23:47.9  1:58:59.1   5:43.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   9186 Nizhoni James          JR   20:44.2 
  2     19   9190 Valiyah Yazzie         SR   23:06.9 
  3     20   9187 Janell Lewis           SO   23:11.3 
  4     34   9184 Cybil Coan             JR   25:28.9 
  5     39   9189 Taliya Toddy           FR   26:27.8 
  6   ( 40)  9188 Shontal Gibson         SO   26:38.4 
  7   ( 41)  9185 Denise Golden          SR   26:56.9 
 
  7.   148  Pinon                       (  24:46.6  2:03:52.9   8:25.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   9078 Precious Robinson      SR   19:11.0 
  2     28   9079 Deanna Teller          JR   24:28.8 
  3     33   9077 Jessica Klah           JR   25:10.3 
  4     42   9080 Daydrion Yazzie        FR   27:26.4 
  5     43   9076 Jozaanah Coochyumptewa FR   27:36.4 
  6   ( 44)  9074 Kamryn Begay           SR   28:42.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Joseph City                 
          8984 Kaylie Gardner SR,  8985 Katrina Heaton SO,  8987 Kimberlin Johnstun JR 
 
Rock Point                  
          9115 Swantayla Poola FR,  9113 Rineisha Bahe FR,  9114 Lara Begay SR,  9117 
Taitlyn Woody  
 
Greyhills                   
          8945 Lacy Calamity SO,  8948 Kristal Puente SO,  8947 Alexis Holgate SO,  8946 
Shanielle Dodson SR 
 
Sedona Red Rock             
          9125 Cheyenne Javey JR 
 
Red Mesa                    
          9103 Makota Benally JR,  9104 Corianajean Lane JR,  9102 Stacy Martinez SO 
 
BASIS Flagstaff             
          8840 Camilla Hess-Neustadt JR,  8842 Megan Smith JR,  8841 Naomi Kelly FR,  
8843 Taylor Suda FR 
 
Camp Verde                  
          8883 Daphne Sanchez FR,  8880 Bennett Holm JR 
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
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Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  9046 Micah Stanton             SR Northland Prep     16:26.2  5:18  t  
    2    2  8979 Jihad Nodman              SR Hopi               16:30.8  5:19  t  
    3       8991 Talon Smith               SR Joseph City        16:48.2  5:25  i  
    4    3  9194 Justin James              JR Valley (Sanders)   17:02.3  5:30  i  
    5    4  9041 Hayden Andersen           JR Northland Prep     17:04.8  5:30  t  
    6    5  9042 Brandon Bounds            JR Northland Prep     17:10.2  5:32  t  
    7    6  8977 Steven Baker              SR Hopi               17:20.2  5:35  t  
    8    7  9045 Nalzheii Lonetree         SR Northland Prep     17:29.0  5:38  t  
    9    8  9047 Sailor Starcher           SR Northland Prep     17:33.0  5:39  t  
   10    9  9044 Dana Leib-Perry           SO Northland Prep     17:45.3  5:43  t  
   11   10  8978 Dewayne Laban             SR Hopi               17:47.5  5:44  t  
   12   11  8955 Wyatt Whiterock           SO Greyhills          17:51.3  5:45  t  
   13   12  8838 Cedrick Tessay            FR Alchesay           17:51.9  5:45  t  
   14   13  9002 Ethan Tacheene            JR Many Farms         18:00.2  5:48  t  
   15   14  8846 Tucker Grams              JR BASIS Flagstaff    18:05.0  5:50  t  
   16   15  9166 Trey Tracy                JR St Michael         18:07.1  5:50  t  
   17   16  8949 Daniel Biakeddy           FR Greyhills          18:08.5  5:51  t  
   18       9119 Ral'shaun Descheny        JR Rock Point         18:09.9  5:51  i  
   19   17  9165 Trey Holgate              FR St Michael         18:11.0  5:52  t  
   20   18  8980 Shaunanthony Pashano      JR Hopi               18:12.2  5:52  t  
   21   19  8982 Milson Tessay             FR Hopi               18:15.1  5:53  t  
   22   20  9043 Malakai Hanson            FR Northland Prep     18:18.4  5:54  t  
   23   21  8981 Tyrall Roland             SO Hopi               18:19.5  5:54  t  
   24   22  8833 Triston Billy             SO Alchesay           18:20.2  5:55  t  
   25       8989 Jacob Bushman             JR Joseph City        18:22.2  5:55  i  
   26   23  9082 Christian Bert            JR Pinon              18:30.8  5:58     
   27   24  9000 Tywin Chee                SO Many Farms         18:35.2  5:59  t  
   28   25  8845 Colm Cawood               FR BASIS Flagstaff    18:39.4  6:01  t  
   29   26  8983 Manny Fredericks          FR Hopi               18:41.3  6:01  t  
   30   27  9003 Joseph Towne              SO Many Farms         18:45.6  6:03  t  
   31   28  8848 Brian Hofstetter          FR BASIS Flagstaff    18:56.9  6:06  t  
   32   29  8950 Adriano Clark             JR Greyhills          18:59.3  6:07  t  
   33   30  8953 Ty Poola                  SO Greyhills          19:00.2  6:07  t  
   34   31  9164 Kyren Emerson             SO St Michael         19:03.4  6:09  t  
   35   32  9086 Johnny Segay              SR Pinon              19:04.5  6:09     
   36   33  8926 Micah Ivins               SO Dishchii bikoh     19:09.5  6:10     
   37   34  9004 Victor Tsosie             SR Many Farms         19:09.8  6:11  t  
   38   35  8847 Kai Grumbine              SR BASIS Flagstaff    19:21.8  6:14  t  
   39   36  8999 Richard Campbell          JR Many Farms         19:22.1  6:15  t  
   40   37  8839 Joaquin Truax             SR Alchesay           19:26.3  6:16  t  
   41       9130 Shota Yabuuchi            FR Sedona Red Rock    19:36.3  6:19     
   42   38  8836 Brian Quintero            SO Alchesay           19:38.1  6:20  t  
   43   39  8837 David Shaw                FR Alchesay           19:38.9  6:20  t  
   44   40  8834 Allyn Cosay               FR Alchesay           19:39.2  6:20  t  
   45   41  8835 Nehemiah Johnson          JR Alchesay           19:41.1  6:21  t  
   46   42  9163 Dayshon Dalgai            FR St Michael         19:41.2  6:21  t  
   47   43  8850 Brady Spinti              FR BASIS Flagstaff    19:46.2  6:22  t  
   48   44  9192 Ryah Goatson              FR Valley (Sanders)   19:54.9  6:25     
   49   45  8951 Tillman Claw              JR Greyhills          19:58.6  6:26  t  
   50   46  9193 Joshua James              FR Valley (Sanders)   19:59.7  6:27     
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                       AIA Sectionals - Hidden Cove 
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Event 4  Boys 5K Run Div IV-Section III 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   47  9001 Pacer Morgan              JR Many Farms         20:22.7  6:34  t  
   52   48  9005 Dylan Chee                FR Many Farms         20:32.4  6:37  t  
   53   49  8844 Abraham Aruguete          SR BASIS Flagstaff    20:40.5  6:40  t  
   54   50  9197 D'Andre Yazzie            SR Valley (Sanders)   20:42.6  6:40     
   55   51  9085 Murphy James              FR Pinon              20:43.8  6:41     
   56   52  8884 Christian Aranzamendi     FR Camp Verde         20:45.7  6:41     
   57   53  8886 Fabian Herrera Araiza     SR Camp Verde         20:46.0  6:42     
   58   54  8890 Steven Petty              SR Camp Verde         20:46.3  6:42     
   59       9123 Terance Woody             JR Rock Point         20:46.4  6:42     
   60   55  9196 Sheldon Tsosie            SR Valley (Sanders)   20:47.3  6:42     
   61   56  9168 Alden Wauneka             SO St Michael         20:50.6  6:43  t  
   62   57  9167 Brayden Watchman          SO St Michael         20:57.8  6:45  t  
   63   58  9087 MacQuincy Willie          FR Pinon              21:02.6  6:47     
   64   59  8929 Daimen Pina               FR Dishchii bikoh     21:11.7  6:50     
   65   60  9169 Kaedan Yazzie             SO St Michael         21:21.4  6:53  t  
   66   61  9084 Byron Denny               SO Pinon              21:24.6  6:54     
   67   62  8954 Qrishton Whiterock        JR Greyhills          21:30.9  6:56  t  
   68   63  8928 Cordell Narcisco          FR Dishchii bikoh     21:31.5  6:56     
   69   64  9191 Zachery Etsitty           SR Valley (Sanders)   21:32.1  6:56     
   70   65  9083 Titus Bert                FR Pinon              21:43.9  7:00     
   71       9127 Francisco Bekele          SO Sedona Red Rock    21:50.6  7:02     
   72   66  9195 Dean Rome                 SR Valley (Sanders)   21:53.3  7:03     
   73   67  8924 Chad Danford              FR Dishchii bikoh     21:58.6  7:05     
   74   68  8930 Shadell Rustin            FR Dishchii bikoh     22:18.7  7:11     
   75   69  8927 Alec Tsosie               FR Dishchii bikoh     22:24.0  7:13     
   76       8990 Kaden Moss                SR Joseph City        22:26.6  7:14     
   77       9124 Daniel Yazzie             FR Rock Point         22:28.2  7:14     
   78   70  8925 Angelo Duncun             SO Dishchii bikoh     22:30.2  7:15     
   79   71  8849 Noah Smith                SO BASIS Flagstaff    22:34.4  7:16  t  
   80       9128 Caleb Moyer               FR Sedona Red Rock    22:41.8  7:19     
   81       9107 Johnathan Johnson         SR Red Mesa           23:14.2  7:29     
   82   72  8952 Colton Jim                SO Greyhills          23:25.2  7:33  t  
   83   73  8889 Steven Moore              SO Camp Verde         23:56.8  7:43     
   84   74  8885 Regelio Carillo           FR Camp Verde         23:57.0  7:43     
   85   75  8888 Aaron Matthews            FR Camp Verde         24:44.2  7:58     
   86       9129 Jack Pierce               FR Sedona Red Rock    26:50.4  8:39     
   87       9108 Stanford Little           FR Red Mesa           28:17.0  9:07     
   88       9110 Marcell Tom               FR Red Mesa           28:44.5  9:16     
   89       9106 Taven Begay               FR Red Mesa           33:22.2 10:45     
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Northland Preparatory       (  17:08.7  1:25:43.2   1:06.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   9046 Micah Stanton          SR   16:26.2 
  2      4   9041 Hayden Andersen        JR   17:04.8 
  3      5   9042 Brandon Bounds         JR   17:10.2 
  4      7   9045 Nalzheii Lonetree      SR   17:29.0 
  5      8   9047 Sailor Starcher        SR   17:33.0 
  6   (  9)  9044 Dana Leib-Perry        SO   17:45.3 
  7   ( 20)  9043 Malakai Hanson         FR   18:18.4 
 
  2.    55  Hopi                        (  17:37.2  1:28:05.8   1:44.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8979 Jihad Nodman           SR   16:30.8 
  2      6   8977 Steven Baker           SR   17:20.2 
  3     10   8978 Dewayne Laban          SR   17:47.5 
  4     18   8980 Shaunanthony Pashano   JR   18:12.2 
  5     19   8982 Milson Tessay          FR   18:15.1 
  6   ( 21)  8981 Tyrall Roland          SO   18:19.5 
  7   ( 26)  8983 Manny Fredericks       FR   18:41.3 
 
  3.   131  Greyhills                   (  18:47.6  1:33:57.9   2:07.3) 
========================================== 
  1     11   8955 Wyatt Whiterock        SO   17:51.3 
  2     16   8949 Daniel Biakeddy        FR   18:08.5 
  3     29   8950 Adriano Clark          JR   18:59.3 
  4     30   8953 Ty Poola               SO   19:00.2 
  5     45   8951 Tillman Claw           JR   19:58.6 
  6   ( 62)  8954 Qrishton Whiterock     JR   21:30.9 
  7   ( 72)  8952 Colton Jim             SO   23:25.2 
 
  4.   134  Many Farms                  (  18:46.6  1:33:52.9   1:21.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   9002 Ethan Tacheene         JR   18:00.2 
  2     24   9000 Tywin Chee             SO   18:35.2 
  3     27   9003 Joseph Towne           SO   18:45.6 
  4     34   9004 Victor Tsosie          SR   19:09.8 
  5     36   8999 Richard Campbell       JR   19:22.1 
  6   ( 47)  9001 Pacer Morgan           JR   20:22.7 
  7   ( 48)  9005 Dylan Chee             FR   20:32.4 
 
  5.   145  BASIS Flagstaff             (  18:57.9  1:34:49.3   1:41.2) 
========================================== 
  1     14   8846 Tucker Grams           JR   18:05.0 
  2     25   8845 Colm Cawood            FR   18:39.4 
  3     28   8848 Brian Hofstetter       FR   18:56.9 
  4     35   8847 Kai Grumbine           SR   19:21.8 
  5     43   8850 Brady Spinti           FR   19:46.2 
  6   ( 49)  8844 Abraham Aruguete       SR   20:40.5 
  7   ( 71)  8849 Noah Smith             SO   22:34.4 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   148  Alchesay                    (  18:59.1  1:34:55.4   1:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   8838 Cedrick Tessay         FR   17:51.9 
  2     22   8833 Triston Billy          SO   18:20.2 
  3     37   8839 Joaquin Truax          SR   19:26.3 
  4     38   8836 Brian Quintero         SO   19:38.1 
  5     39   8837 David Shaw             FR   19:38.9 
  6   ( 40)  8834 Allyn Cosay            FR   19:39.2 
  7   ( 41)  8835 Nehemiah Johnson       JR   19:41.1 
 
  7.   161  St Michael Indian           (  19:10.7  1:35:53.3   2:43.5) 
========================================== 
  1     15   9166 Trey Tracy             JR   18:07.1 
  2     17   9165 Trey Holgate           FR   18:11.0 
  3     31   9164 Kyren Emerson          SO   19:03.4 
  4     42   9163 Dayshon Dalgai         FR   19:41.2 
  5     56   9168 Alden Wauneka          SO   20:50.6 
  6   ( 57)  9167 Brayden Watchman       SO   20:57.8 
  7   ( 60)  9169 Kaedan Yazzie          SO   21:21.4 
 
  8.   198  Valley (Sanders)            (  19:41.4  1:38:26.8   3:45.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   9194 Justin James           JR   17:02.3 
  2     44   9192 Ryah Goatson           FR   19:54.9 
  3     46   9193 Joshua James           FR   19:59.7 
  4     50   9197 D'Andre Yazzie         SR   20:42.6 
  5     55   9196 Sheldon Tsosie         SR   20:47.3 
  6   ( 64)  9191 Zachery Etsitty        SR   21:32.1 
  7   ( 66)  9195 Dean Rome              SR   21:53.3 
 
  9.   225  Pinon                       (  20:09.3  1:40:46.3   2:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   9082 Christian Bert         JR   18:30.8 
  2     32   9086 Johnny Segay           SR   19:04.5 
  3     51   9085 Murphy James           FR   20:43.8 
  4     58   9087 MacQuincy Willie       FR   21:02.6 
  5     61   9084 Byron Denny            SO   21:24.6 
  6   ( 65)  9083 Titus Bert             FR   21:43.9 
 
 10.   290  Dishchii bikoh              (  21:14.0  1:46:10.0   3:09.2) 
========================================== 
  1     33   8926 Micah Ivins            SO   19:09.5 
  2     59   8929 Daimen Pina            FR   21:11.7 
  3     63   8928 Cordell Narcisco       FR   21:31.5 
  4     67   8924 Chad Danford           FR   21:58.6 
  5     68   8930 Shadell Rustin         FR   22:18.7 
  6   ( 69)  8927 Alec Tsosie            FR   22:24.0 
  7   ( 70)  8925 Angelo Duncun          SO   22:30.2 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   306  Camp Verde                  (  22:02.4  1:50:11.8   3:11.3) 
========================================== 
  1     52   8884 Christian Aranzamendi  FR   20:45.7 
  2     53   8886 Fabian Herrera Araiza  SR   20:46.0 
  3     54   8890 Steven Petty           SR   20:46.3 
  4     73   8889 Steven Moore           SO   23:56.8 
  5     74   8885 Regelio Carillo        FR   23:57.0 
  6   ( 75)  8888 Aaron Matthews         FR   24:44.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Joseph City                 
          8991 Talon Smith SR,  8989 Jacob Bushman JR,  8990 Kaden Moss SR 
 
Rock Point                  
          9119 Ral'shaun Descheny JR,  9123 Terance Woody JR,  9124 Daniel Yazzie FR 
 
Sedona Red Rock             
          9130 Shota Yabuuchi FR,  9127 Francisco Bekele SO,  9128 Caleb Moyer FR,  9129 
Jack Pierce FR 
 
Red Mesa                    
          9107 Johnathan Johnson SR,  9108 Stanford Little FR,  9110 Marcell Tom FR,  
9106 Taven Begay FR 
 


